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We are here to help! 
Before you return it - contact us.
We do our best to insure that your furniture arrives in excellent condition. In the event that a part is damaged or 
missing, Linon will be happy to provide you with replacement parts, at no charge, within 30 days of purchase, 
providing the parts are available in our warehouse and the item purchased is part of our current inventory. In 
order to receive spare parts, at no charge, you must provide proof of purchase within 30 days.

If you need assistance with assembly or replacement parts, please call Linon Customer Service, prior to returning 
the item to the store. 

 Time. 
• Our toll free customer service number is: 1 - 800 - 262 - 1852.
• Or visit our web site www.Linon.com to order spare parts and for care instructions on your newly 
purchased furniture. 

Nous sommes là pour vous aider! 
Avant de retourner le produit, veuillez communiquer avec nous.
Nous faisons tout en notre pouvoir pour que vous receviez votre meuble en parfait état. Toutefois, si une pièce est 
endommagée ou manquante, Linon se fera un plaisir de vous envoyer gratuitement la pièce de rechange, dans 
les 30 jours suivant l’achat, à condition que nous ayons la pièce en stock et que le produit acheté fasse partie de 

 de rechange, vous devez fournir une preuve 
d’achat dans un délai de 30 jours.

Si vous avez besoin d’une pièce de rechange ou d’aide pour l’assemblage, veuillez communiquer avec le 
Service à la clientèle de Linon avant de retourner le produit au magasin.

• Nos bureaux sont ouverts du lundi au vendredi, de 9 h à 17 h, heure normale de l’Est.
• Le numéro sans frais pour joindre notre Service à la clientèle est le 1 - 800 - 262 - 1852.
• Vous pouvez aussi visiter notre site Web à www.Linon.com pour commander des pièces de rechange et 
pour obtenir les instructions d’entretien de votre nouveau meuble.

¡Estamos aquí para ayudarle! 
Antes de regresar el producto, comuníquese con nosotros.
Hacemos todo lo posible para que su mobiliario se le entregue en excelentes condiciones. En caso de que falte 
una pieza o esté dañada, Linon le enviará con gusto la pieza de repuesto sin ningún costo dentro de los 30 días 
posteriores a la compra, siempre y cuando tengamos en existencia las piezas en nuestros almacenes y que el 
artículo comprado forme parte de nuestro inventario actual. Para recibir piezas de repuesto, sin costo adicional, 
debe enviarnos el comprobante de compra dentro de los 30 días después de la compra.

Si necesita ayuda para ensamblar su producto o para obtener piezas de repuesto, llame al Servicio al Cliente 
de Linon antes de devolver el artículo a la tienda.

0 a las 17.00 horas, hora del Este.
• Número de Servicio al Cliente gratuito: 1 - 800 - 262 - 1852.
• Para pedir piezas de repuesto y consultar las instrucciones de cuidados de su mueble recién adquirido, visite 
nuestro sitio Web www.Linon.com.



90301COFABU-#1-XMB Left outside leg / Pied extérieur gauche / 
Pata exterior izquierda

01

90301COFABU-#2-XMB

90301COFABU-#5-XMB

Left middle leg / Pied médian gauche / 
Pata medianera izquierda

01

90301COFABU-#3-XMB Single bench - apron / Banc simple - jupe / 
Banco simple - reborde

02

90301COFABU-#4-XMB Single bench - back frame / Banc simple - châssis du dossier / 
Banco simple - armazón del respaldo

01

Single bench - top panel / Banc simple - panneau supérieur / 
Banco simple - panel superior

Support / Support / Soporte

Single bench - seat / Banc simple - siège / 
Banco simple - asiento

Single bench - back cushion / Banc simple - coussin du dossier / 
Banco simple - cojín del respaldo

Single bench - rail / Banc simple - rail / Banco simple - riel

Right outside leg / Pied extérieur droit / Pata exterior derecha

Right middle leg / Pied médian droit / Pata medianera derecha

Double bench - apron / Banc double - jupe / 
Banco doble - reborde

Double bench - back frame / Banc double - châssis du dossier / 
Banco doble - armazón del respaldo

01

90301COFABU-#6-XMB 04

90301COFABU-#7-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#8-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#9-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#10-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#11-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#12-XMB 02

90301COFABU-#13-XMB 01

SPARE PARTS - available for replacement
PIÈCES DE RECHANGE - disponibles pour remplacement
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - disponibles para remplazo



90301COFABU-#14-XMB Double bench - top panel / Banc double - panneau supérieur / 
Banco doble - panel superior

01

90301COFABU-#15-XMB

90301COFABU-#18-XMB

Double bench - seat / Banc double - siège / 
Banco doble - asiento

01

90301COFABU-#16-XMB Double bench - back cushion / Banc double - coussin du dossier / 
Banco doble - cojín del respaldo

01

90301COFABU-#17-XMB Double bench - rail / Banc double - rail / Banco doble - riel 01

Corner bench - seat / Banc du coin - siège / 
Banco esquinero - asiento

Corner bench - back frame / Banc du coin - châssis du dossier / 
Banco esquinero - armazón del respaldo

Corner bench - top panel / Banc du coin - panneau supérieur / 
Banco esquinero - panel superior

Corner bench - support panel / Banc du coin - panneau de support / 
Banco esquinero - panel de soporte

Corner bench - back cushion / Banc du coin - coussin du dossier / 
Banco esquinero - cojín del respaldo

01

90301COFABU-#19-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#20-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#21-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#22-XMB 01

90301COFABU-#23-XMB Table top / Table - dessus / Mesa - encimera 01

90301COFABU-#24-XMB

90301COFABU-#27-XMB

Table rail / Table - rail  / Mesa - riel 02

90301COFABU-#25-XMB Table leg / Table - pied / Mesa - pata 02

90301COFABU-#26-XMB Table cross bar / Table - barre transversale / 
Mesa - barra transversal 01

Table base / Table - base / Mesa - base 02



90301COFABU-#28-XMB Long bench cushion / Long banc - coussin / 
Banco largo - cojín 01

90301COFABU-#29-XMB

90301COFABU-#32-XMB

Long bench support / Long banc - support / 
Banco largo - soporte 02

90301COFABU-#30-XMB Long bench seat / Long banc - siège / Banco largo - asiento 01

90301COFABU-#31-XMB Long bench leg / Long banc - pied / Banco largo - pata 02

Long bench cross bar / Long banc - barre transversale / 
Banco largo - barra transversal 01

90301COFABU-#33-XMB Long bench rail / Long banc - rail / Banco largo - riel 01

90301COFABU-#0-XMB Hardware pack / Paquet contenant la quincaillerie / 
Juego de herramientas 01



*** Note: Find the label of "Hardware Enclosed" on one of the carton corner then follow the red ribbon to get 
                    the hardware bag.
*** Remarque: Repérez l'étiquette «Quincaillerie Incluse» sur le coin de la boîte, puis suivez le ruban rouge
                                pour récupérer le sac contenant la quincaillerie.
*** Nota: Busque la etiqueta "Ferretería Incluida" en una de las esquinas de la caja, luego siga la cinta roja 
                    para recuperar la bolsa que contiene la tornillería.

IMPORTANT: 
1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.
2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.
3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.
4. For ease of assembly, two adults are recommended.

IMPORTANT: 
1. Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu'à ce que tous les boulons soient complètement alignés et insérés 
dans les trous / écrous.
2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter d'endommager les filets.
3. Utilisez des outils à main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.
4. L'assemblage par deux adultes est recommandé.

IMPORTANTE: 
1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se inserten 
en los agujeros / tuercas.
2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dañar los filetes.
3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.
4. Se recomienda el montaje por dos adultos.





Repeat for each corner
Répétez pour chaque coin
Repita el procedimiento en cada esquina
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Repeat for each corner
Répétez pour chaque coin
Repita el procedimiento en cada esquina

Maximum Weight 275 lbs
Poids maximum: 275 lb (124.7 kg)
Peso máximo: 275 lb (124.7 kg)
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Repeat for each corner
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Maximum Weight 275 lbs
Poids maximum: 275 lb (124.7 kg)
Peso máximo: 275 lb (124.7 kg)



Repeat for each corner
Répétez pour chaque coin
Repita el procedimiento en cada esquina
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Repeat for each corner
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Repeat for each corner
Répétez pour chaque coin
Repita el procedimiento en cada esquina



Maximum Weight 100 lbs
Poids maximum: 100 lb (45.3 kg)
Peso máximo: 100 lb (45.3 kg)
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Répétez pour chaque coin
Repita el procedimiento en cada esquina
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Maximum Weight 275 lbs
Poids maximum: 275 lb (124.7 kg)
Peso máximo: 275 lb (124.7 kg)
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